## FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION
154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE A EWAIKHONG POLICE STATION

Sub-Division:- Waikhong

FIR No. 133(07)2023 WKG-PS U/s 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC, Sec. 3(2)(iii) of the SC&ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act. Corresponding to FIR No. 00(7)2023 CCP-PS U/s -do-

Date & hour of occurrence: 4th May,2023 at @ 4:00 pm

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance &direction from police station	Date of dispatch from police station	
On 31/07/2023 at 11:25 PM	Aihang Village, Chandel District (About 3 Kms. South)	On 31/07/2023	
Se ,			

N.B.- A First information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thump impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of the informant/ complainant	Name &- residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of in recording	Result of the case
Thangjamang Khongsai (61) S/o Doujam Khongsai of Aihang Village, Chandel Dist. A/P N Molhoi Village. # 9366285793/ 8014440824	Large gathering mob of Meitei community conspired and instigated by Meitei Leepun & Arambai Tenggol of valley based CSO	Being member of unlawful assembly, rioting armed with deadly weapons, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances with intent to destroy houses, robbery or dacoity, with attempt to cause death or grievous hurt, common intention, mischief by fire or any explosive substance intending to cause or knowing it to be likely that he will thereby cause damage to any property belonging to a member of a SC/ST.	SI L. Jenson Sharma of WKG-PS will please investigate the case.	
OE Attached	in in	Punishable / U/S 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC,		
O/C WKG-PS Date: 31/07/2023		Sec. 3(2) (iii) of the SC&ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act.		

Officer In-Charge
Walkhong Police Station
Kakching District Manipur

Signed: (Inspt. Md. Rafi Shaha)
Designation: O/C WKG-PS
Date: 31/07/2023
Officer In-Charge
Waikhong Police Station

The Officer-in-Charge Churachandpur Police Station Treated as an of of FIR no. 00(07) 2013 ccp-ps v/s 143/148/ 427/436/397/34 spc, see 3(2) (111) of the sc/st (prevention of Aprocities) Act.

Subject: Request for filing a complaint (Zero-FIR) in c/w recent attacked against open Police Station

With due respect, I would like to report a cognizable offence carried out against me and my family on 4th May around 4:00 pm . Wherein, a large gathering mob of Meitei Community conspired and instigated by Meitei Leepun & Arambai Tenggol of Valley based CSO's attacked on my/our Village and started vandalizing, ransacking and burnt down my/our source rendering me in a state of homelessness. Fearing to lose of our lives and being in a state of vulnerability, I, along with my family members numbering 3 (male) 2 (female) had fled and now taking refuge and shelter at the resident of /Relief Centre N. Molhoi, Village

That, the assets/properties and damages were estimated to Rs 49,89,000-

I, therefore, seek your kind intervention to register an FIR against the perpetrators and abators for their heinous acts carried out against me and my family.

Place: Churachandpur

Date:

Lists of family members taking refuge:

- 1. Thangjamang Khongsai. 2. Tinkhalhing Khongsai.
- 3. Solomon Tamkhotinthang.
- 4. Kr. Vahneikim Khongsai.
- 5. Yamginpao Khongsai.

Herein, are the lists of properties:



Yours Faithfully

Name: Thangjamang Khon- (Years 61)

S/o: Doujam Khongsai.

Permanent Address: Aihang Village. Chandel - District.

Present Address: N. Molhoi Village, Churachandpur District.

Contact No: 93 66285 793 | 801444 0824

This suposel- is supeased as an en FIR NO. 133 (07)2023 WKG-15 UTS 143/148/424/436/394/ IPC, See, 3(2) (22) of-th Sc/ST ( Prevention oc/warklogg is.